## RESOLUTION NO. <u>1-83</u> VOLUNTEER SERVICE - ARLENE MEDLEY

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has encouraged the citizens of Mason County to volunteer their time to serve Mason County; and

WHEREAS, the services provided to Mason County by these volunteering citizens have greatly improved the total county through their volunteer efforts; and

WHEREAS, Arlene Medley has provided volunteer services to the Well Child Clinic of the Mason County Health Department since September 1972; and

WHEREAS, Arlene Medley volunteers a minimum of two and one-half days a month to the Well Child Clinic of the Mason County Health Department, and

WHEREAS, Arlene Medley's devotion to the care of the children of Mason County has provided for healthier children and citizens in Mason County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners does hereby express their sincere appreciation to Arlene Medley for 10 years of volunteer service to the Mason County Health Department.

Dated this \_3rd day of January, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

c: Auditor Cmmrs

Health Dept